
CALENDAR: FIRST TERM 2022
CAMPUS & JUNIOR PREPARATORY

Published 2021/12/02

Saturday, 1 January

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: NEW YEAR'S DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 2 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 3 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 4 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 5 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 6 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• New Staff Induction Day 1 of 2

Friday, 7 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• New Staff Induction Day 2 of 2

Saturday, 8 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 9 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 10 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• Staff Development Day 1 of 2

08:00–15:00 • Campus-Wide Staff Development Activities (Various Venues)

Junior Preparatory

All Day • Campus Staff Development

Tuesday, 11 January

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• Staff Development Day 2 of 2

Junior Preparatory

08:00–15:00 • Staff Development (Dace Hall)

Wednesday, 12 January

Campus

All Day • TERM 1 COMMENCES

Junior Preparatory

12:00 • Gr R Finishes

Thursday, 13 January

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

17:00–20:00 • 2021 Matric OSA Members Cocktail Party - First Reunion 

(HGR)

Junior Preparatory

07:30–08:00 • Gr RR Extra Murals Sign Up (Quarter Deck near Astro)

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

12:00 • Gr R Finishes

13:15–13:45 • Gr 1 Extra Murals Sign Up (Quarter Deck near Astro)

Friday, 14 January

Junior Preparatory

07:30–08:00 • Gr R Extra Murals Sign Up (Quarter Deck near Astro)

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

12:00 • Gr R Finishes

12:30–13:00 • Gr 2 Extra Murals Sign Up (Quarter Deck near Astro)

Monday, 17 January

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Weekly) (Higher Ground Conference 

Room)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Fortnightly) (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 18 January

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Individual Photographs (Dace Hall)

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

18:00–20:00 • Gr R Welcome Evening (Dace Hall)

Wednesday, 19 January

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Thursday, 20 January

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

15:30–16:30 • E-Learning Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 21 January

Campus

07:30–09:00 • People & Talent Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

17:30–19:30 • Staff and Family Function (Dace Hall)

Monday, 24 January

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

Junior Preparatory

All Day • Gr 1 & 2 Private Extra Murals Begin

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

18:00–20:00 • Gr 1 Welcome & Parent Information Evening (Dace Hall)
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Tuesday, 25 January

Campus

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Full Committee Meeting (One & All 

Conference Centre)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Individual Photos (Dace Hall)

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

18:00–20:00 • Gr RR Welcome & Parent Information Evening (Dace Hall)

Wednesday, 26 January

Campus

13:00–14:00 • Psychological Services Committee (BC, Venue Rotates)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Thursday, 27 January

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

15:00–16:30 • Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

18:00–20:00 • Gr 2 Welcome & Parent Information Evening (Dace Hall)

Monday, 31 January

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Fortnightly) (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 1 February

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Saints Café Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

• Transformation Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (One and All Conference Room)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–09:30 • Class Reps Meeting (JP Staffroom/Online)

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

18:00–19:30 • Gr R Curriculum Evening (Dace Hall)

Wednesday, 2 February

Campus

08:30–10:00 • School-Based Fundraising Committee (Venue TBC)

15:00–16:00 • Academic Support Meeting (GC Student Centre)

• Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

• Leadership Committee (Venue TBC)

17:30–19:00 • Sustainability Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Gr R Family Chapel Service Session 1 (Chapel)

09:30–10:30 • Gr R Family Chapel Service Session 2 (Chapel)

Thursday, 3 February

Campus

09:00–11:00 • Housing Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

16:00–18:00 • Colleges' Academic Planning Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Gr R Family Chapel Service Session 3 (Chapel)

09:30–10:30 • Gr R Family Chapel Service Session 4 (Chapel)

Friday, 4 February

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Gr R Family Chapel Service Session 5 (Chapel)

09:30–10:30 • Gr R Family Chapel Service Session 6 (Chapel)

16:30–18:30 • Gr R Campus Walkabout (Campus/Gr R Playground)

Monday, 7 February

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

17:30–19:00 • Sports Festival Committee (One & All Conference Room)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 8 February

Campus

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

17:00–18:00 • Founders' Day Committee 2022 'Kick-Off' Meeting (Venue 

TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

17:30–19:00 • PTA Meeting (JP Staffroom/Online)

Wednesday, 9 February

Campus

08:00–10:00 • Preps Academic Planning Meeting (JP, Venue Rotates)

15:00–16:00 • Wellness Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

17:30–18:30 • Community Engagement Committee (Venue TBC)

Thursday, 10 February

Campus

All Day • SACE CPTD Workshop (Venue TBC)

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

16:00–17:00 • Uniform Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 11 February

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

16:30–18:30 • Gr RR Welcome Picnic (Dace Hall/Oval)

Monday, 14 February

Campus

All Day • ISASA Deputy Heads' Conference (from 2021) (Bridge House 

School, Franschhoek)

• Valentine's Day

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

• PA Connect Session (Venue TBC)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Fortnightly) (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

All Day • Friendship Day Civvies

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 15 February

Campus

All Day • ISASA Deputy Heads' Conference (from 2021) (Bridge House 

School, Franschhoek)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)
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Wednesday, 16 February

Campus

All Day • ISASA Deputy Heads' Conference (from 2021) (Bridge House 

School, Franschhoek)

• Performance Management Training (Venue TBC)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Thursday, 17 February

Campus

All Day • Performance Management Training (Venue TBC)

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Sub-Committees (Online)

15:00–16:30 • Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

16:00–17:00 • Financial Assistance (Scholarship) Committee (GC Legacy 

Boardroom)

18:00–19:30 • Church Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 18 February

Campus

07:45–09:15 • FinCom Meeting (Venue TBC)

18:00–18:30 • Gender Learning & Conversations Workshop (Staff) (Venue 

TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

Monday, 21 February

Campus

All Day • SAHISA Conference (Port Elizabeth/Online, TBC)

• World Mother Language Day

17:00–19:00 • Planning & Development Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

17:30–19:00 • Joint Thandulwazi - FinCom Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 22 February

Campus

All Day • SAHISA Conference (Port Elizabeth/Online, TBC)

• Staff Wellness Day (Mears Hall)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

Wednesday, 23 February

Campus

All Day • SAHISA Conference (Port Elizabeth/Online, TBC)

12:00–17:00 • Regional Chaplains' Meeting (Pretoria)

Junior Preparatory

16:00–17:00 • JP/GP/GC Uniform Committee Meeting (Online)

Thursday, 24 February

Campus

All Day • SAHISA Conference (Port Elizabeth/Online, TBC)

• Shavathon/Sprayathon (Various Venues)

12:00 • Half Term Commences

17:30–19:00 • Governance Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Sprayathon (Village Green)

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

10:00–11:00 • Gr 2 Cake Sale (Dace Hall/Various Venues)

11:00 • School Closes for Half Term

Friday, 25 February

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

• SAHISA Conference (Port Elizabeth/Online, TBC)

Saturday, 26 February

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Sunday, 27 February

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Monday, 28 February

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Tuesday, 1 March

Campus

All Day • School Recommences

• Shrove Tuesday

Junior Preparatory

All Day • Gr RR and Gr R Private Extra Murals Begin

• Shrove Tuesday

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

Wednesday, 2 March

Campus

All Day • Ash Wednesday

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Junior Preparatory

09:30–10:15 • Ash Wednesday Chapel Service (Chapel)

Thursday, 3 March

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

17:30–19:00 • Transformation Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

18:00–20:00 • Gr 1 Orienteering (Dace Hall/Campus/JP Playground)

Friday, 4 March

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

18:00–20:00 • Gr 1 Orienteering (Dace Hall/Campus/JP Playground)

Saturday, 5 March

Junior Preparatory

10:00–15:00 • Family Fun Day (Lower Dam Field)

Monday, 7 March

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Fortnightly) (Venue TBC)

17:00–18:00 • Founders' Day Committee (Venue TBC)

17:30–19:00 • ICT Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)
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Tuesday, 8 March

Campus

All Day • International Women's Day

• SACE CPTD Workshop (Venue TBC)

15:00–16:00 • Facilities Naming Committee (Venue TBC)

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

Junior Preparatory

08:15–09:00 • Gr RR & R Coffee Morning (Online)

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

17:30–19:00 • Diversity & Transformation Parent Support Group Meeting (JP 

Staffroom/Online)

Wednesday, 9 March

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Wellness Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

17:00–21:30 • Strat Planning Activity (Venue TBC)

Thursday, 10 March

Campus

08:00–16:00 • Strat Planning (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 11 March

Campus

07:45–09:15 • FinCom Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

Monday, 14 March

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

17:30–19:00 • Sports Festival Committee (One & All Conference Room)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 15 March

Campus

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Full Committee Meeting (One & All 

Conference Centre)

15:00–16:00 • OHS Committee Meeting (Online)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Gr R Hearing Screening (Venue TBC)

08:15–09:00 • Gr 1 & 2 Coffee Morning (Online)

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

18:00–19:30 • Parent Connect (Dace Hall/Online)

Wednesday, 16 March

Campus

08:30–10:00 • School-Based Fundraising Committee (Venue TBC)

13:00–14:00 • Psychological Services Committee Meeting (GC, Venue 

Rotates)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

• Leadership Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Gr R Hearing Screening (Venue TBC)

18:00–19:30 • Gr RR Curriculum Evening (Dace Hall/Gr RR Classroom)

Thursday, 17 March

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

15:00–16:00 • Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

17:00–18:30 • Gender Learning & Conversations Workshop (Staff & Students) 

(Venue: TBC)

17:00–20:00 • Council Meeting (Venue: TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Gr R Hearing Screening (Venue TBC)

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 18 March

Campus

All Day • Global Recycling Day

07:30–09:00 • People & Talent Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

Monday, 21 March

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: HUMAN RIGHTS DAY

Tuesday, 22 March

Campus

All Day • World Water Day

15:00–16:00 • Saints Café Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

Wednesday, 23 March

Campus

All Day • Employer‚ Employees and the Law Workshop (Venue TBC)

• OSA Reunion TBC (Stellenbosch)

15:00–16:00 • Academic Support Meeting (GC Student Centre)

16:00–18:00 • Talent & Growth Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

17:30–19:00 • PTA Meeting (JP Staffroom/Online)

Thursday, 24 March

Campus

All Day • Employer‚ Employees and the Law Workshop (Venue TBC)

• OSA Reunion TBC (Stellenbosch)

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

15:30–16:30 • E-Learning Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

All Day • Number Sense Day

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 25 March

Campus

All Day • OSA Reunion TBC (Stellenbosch)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

Saturday, 26 March

Campus

All Day • OSA Reunion TBC (Stellenbosch)

20:30–21:30 • Earth Hour
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Monday, 28 March

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Fortnightly) (Venue TBC)

17:00–19:00 • Planning & Development Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 29 March

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Transformation Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

17:30–19:00 • Rector‚ Heads of Schools & PTA Chairs Meeting (Venue: TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Gr R Eye Screening (Venue TBC)

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

Wednesday, 30 March

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Gr R Eye Screening (Venue TBC)

Thursday, 31 March

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Sub-Committees (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

15:00–16:30 • Environmental/Footprint Committee (Ops Boardroom)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–12:30 • Gr R Eye Screening (Venue TBC)

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

18:00–20:00 • Gr 2 Barn Dance (Dace Hall)

Friday, 1 April

Campus

07:45–09:15 • FinCom Meeting (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

Monday, 4 April

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:30 • Grade Meetings (Various Venues)

Tuesday, 5 April

Campus

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (One and All Conference Room)

Junior Preparatory

14:15–15:45 • Staff Meeting (Dace Hall/Online)

Wednesday, 6 April

Junior Preparatory

17:30–19:00 • Diversity & Transformation Parent Support Group (JP 

Staffroom)

Thursday, 7 April

Campus

All Day • Prep Saints Sports Festival

14:00–15:00 • Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (Online)

• Chaplains' Meeting (Chapel Vestry)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Thursday, 7 April

Junior Preparatory

08:30–10:30 • Exec (JP Staffroom/Online)

Friday, 8 April

Campus

All Day • Prep Saints Sports Festival

Junior Preparatory

All Day • Gr RR‚ Gr R‚ Gr 1 and Gr 2 Private Extra Murals End

08:00–09:00 • Chapel (Chapel)

Saturday, 9 April

Campus

All Day • Prep Saints Sports Festival

Monday, 11 April

Campus

11:00–13:30 • College Exco Meeting (Higher Ground Conference Room)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Fortnightly) (Venue TBC)

17:00–18:00 • Founders' Day Committee (Venue TBC)

Junior Preparatory

14:00–17:30 • Parent Interviews (Online)

Tuesday, 12 April

Junior Preparatory

15:00–19:00 • Parent Interviews (Online)

Wednesday, 13 April

Campus

All Day • College Saints Sports Festival

12:00 • School Closes for the Holidays

Junior Preparatory

11:00 • School Closes for the Holidays

Thursday, 14 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• College Saints Sports Festival

Friday, 15 April

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: GOOD FRIDAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

07:45–08:15 • Good Friday Chapel Service (Chapel)

Saturday, 16 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• College Saints Sports Festival

Sunday, 17 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• EASTER SUNDAY

09:00–10:00 • Easter Sunday Chapel Service (Holy Communion & Children's 
Easter Egg Hunt) (Chapel)

Monday, 18 April

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: FAMILY DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• College Saints Sports Festival
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Tuesday, 19 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 20 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 21 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 22 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 23 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 24 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 25 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 26 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 27 April

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: FREEDOM DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 28 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 29 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 30 April

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 1 May

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: WORKERS' DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 2 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 3 May

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• Staff Development Day

Wednesday, 4 May

Campus

All Day • TERM 2 COMMENCES
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